

## **Provisional Confirmation of Registration**

SUSTAINABLE RESOURCES Verification System GmbH (SURE) confirms to

## TÜV AUSTRIA GmbH

Deutschstraße 10, 1230 Vienna, AUSTRIA

the registration as Certification Body in the SURE-EU system for the certification of sustainable biomass, biomass fuels or energy on the basis of a valid contractional agreement.

Decisive for the validity of the Provisional Confirmation of Registration is solely the information given on the website of SUSTAINABLE RESOURCES Verification Scheme GmbH under https://sure-system.org/en/contact/contact-details.html#certification-bodies. TÜV AUSTRIA GmbH is only allowed to provide its services of the production chain under the SURE-EU system for which its auditors are expressively recognised by SURE.

This Provisional Confirmation of Registration is the property of SUSTAINABLE RESOURCES Verification System GmbH (SURE) and must be returned immediately on request. Reproduction is prohibited except on written approval of SURE.

SURE Registration number: SURE-EU-Cert-AT-0002

Initial Date of Issue: 2023-11-27 Signature SURE Managing Director:

SUSTAINABLE RESOURCES Verification Scheme GmbH - Schwertberger Straße 16, 53177 Bonn, Germany - info@sure-system.org - Phone: +49 (0) 228 3506 150